

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1328 OF 2023

Satpalsingh Surajsingh BawariPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Vipul Dushing a/w Adv. Tanmay Kate a/w Adv Pooja
Agarwal for Petitioner

Mr. S.R. Agarkar APP State/Respondent.

Adv. Abhishekh V. Arote for Respondent No. 02 & 03.

Mr. Dineshkumar Patil (API) Yerwada P.S. Pune.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 24/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)