

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1328 OF 2023

Satpalsingh Surajsingh Bawari	... Petitioner
Vs.	
The State of Maharashtra & Anr.	... Respondents

Mr. Vipul Dushing a/w Mr. Tanmay Kate, Ms. Pooja Agarwal for the Petitioner.

Mr. Y. M. Nakhwa, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Abhishek Ulhas Arote for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

DATED : 30th JANUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

1) Mr. Dushing, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner seeks time to comply with the directions contained in the Order dated 24th December 2025 and to file an Affidavit as directed. Let the Affidavit be filed within a period of one week from today.

2) Stand over to 20th February 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)